#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Geary Charles Ford	09/19/2011		
James K. Calhoun Jr.	09/19/2011		
James R. Bartley	09/19/2011		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARROWSTAR, LLC					
Street Address:	6 Brookhollow Ind. BLVD					
City:	Dalton					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30721					

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12843331

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)984-0098 Phone: 7709842300

Email: sgardner@gardnergroff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Villanueva Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24A01.1-080				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence A. Villanueva				

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026947 FRAME: 0746 **JF \$40.00 128** 

501666955



ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24A01.1-080

PATENT

Page 1 of 5

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Geary Charles FORD, residing at 307 South Sequoyah Circle NE, Calhoun,

Georgia 30701; James K. CALHOUN, Jr., residing at 864 Carter Stealey Road, Chatsworth, Georgia

30705; and James R. Bartley, residing at 5619 Misty Valley Drive, Ooltewah, Tennessee 37363, have

invented new and useful improvements in a "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR

IMPARTING LIQUID REPELLENCY AND DRY SOIL RESISTANCE TO FIBERS AND

ARTICLES THEREOF" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July

26, 2010, and assigned Application Serial No. 12/843,331; and

WHEREAS, ARROWSTAR LLC whose post-office address is 216 Brookhollow Ind. Blvd.,

Dalton, Georgia 30721, U.S.A., a Georgia corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the

same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, GEARY CHARLES

FORD, JAMES K. CALHOUN, JR., and JAMES R. BARTLEY, hereby do sell, assign and transfer

unto said ARROWSTAR LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application

throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any

subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e).

reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of

priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this

assignment and sale not been made;

PATENT

REEL: 026947 FRAME: 0748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24A01.1-080

**PATENT** 

Page 2 of 5

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and

effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made generally do

everything possible to aid ARROWSTAR LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24A01.1-080 PATENT Page 3 of 5

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	executed	this	assignment	this	19+h	day	of
Saptam	<u>Lev</u> , 2011.										

Beary Charles FORD

State of Georgia

County of Whitfield

On this 19th day of Suptember, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, came GEARY CHARLES FORD, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Margaret L. Smith Notary Public

My Commission Expires: August 19, 2012

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24A01.1-080 PATENT Page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 1974 day or
<u>Saptember</u> , 2011.
Jans K Calh James K. Calhoun, JR.
State of Georgia
County of Whitfield
On this 1944 day of Soptambles, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, came JAMES K. CALHOUN, JR., to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Murcourt & Smith Notary Public
My Commission Expires: August 19, 2012

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24A01.1-080 PATENT Page 5 of 5

I	N	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I hav	e executed	this	assignment	this	1914	day	of
Saples	rel	<u></u>									
				<u></u>	MES R. BA						
State of	Ge	orgia			WIES R. BA	KILI	2 Y				
County	of_	Whitfe	ld_								
JAMES	R.	BARTLEY,	_ day of <u>Say</u> to me known an nd he duly ackn	nd knov	vn to be the	indivi	dual describe	d in a	nd who exe	cuted	the
Mura Notary	<i>J</i> C ub	reet E	Imitte.								
My Con	nmi	ssion Expire	s: <u>Augerot</u>	19, 1	812		_				

PATENT REEL: 026947 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 09/22/2011